Mr. Lakpa Sherpa

Makalu Municipality-1, Sankhuwasabha, Nepal
Nepalese - Male - 25.12.1991

Passport No: 10955292

Cell Phone: +977-9818288444

Email: lakpa.everest@gmail.com

Language: Nepalese, Sherpa, English & Chinese

PROFESSION:
> Nepalese Mountaineer, Tourism Entrepreneur, Social Activist, Managing Director
of 8K Expeditions Pvt. Ltd.

TRAINING:
v" Trekking Guide Training conducted by NATHM
v Mountaineering Liaison Officer Training conducted by NATHM.
v Climbing & Mountaineering Orientation Training conducted by Mountain Academy
Nepal (MAN)
Basic Introductory Rock-Climbing Course
Basic Mountaineering Rescue Training
Rock Climbing Level One Course
Basis Mountaineering Course

ANEANER NN

RESCUE OPERATION:
» Successful Rescue from Everest South-Face (7,200 M) in 2016 Spring
» Successful Rescue from Everest Balcony (8,464 M) in 2016 Spring
» Many rescue operations held in different 8,000 meters mountains




CLIMBING EXPERIENCES:

S. No.
01
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07
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Year
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2021
2021

Mountain
Everest
Everest
Makalu

K2
Manaslu
Everest
Manaslu
Ama Dablam
Dhaulagiri
K2
Broad Peak
Manaslu
Amadablam
Everest Rescue Team
Baruntse
Everest
Muztaghata
Manaslu
Ama Dablam
Lhotse
Muztaghata
Manaslu
Ama Dablam
Makalu
Everest
Himlung Himal
Everest
K2

Season
Spring
Spring
Spring
Summer
Autumn
Spring
Autumn
Autumn
Spring
Summer
Summer
Autumn
Autumn
Spring
Autumn
Spring
Summer
Autumn
Autumn
Spring
Summer
Autumn
Autumn
Spring
Spring
Autumn
Spring
Summer

Note: Summited many 6000-meter Peaks

Height (M)
8848
8848
8463
8611
8163
8848
8163
6812
8167
8611
8051
8163
6812

8848.86
7129
8848
7546
8163
6812
8516
7546
8163
6814
8463
8848
7126
8848
8611

Remark
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit x 3
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Highest Rescue
Summit
Summit x2
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit x2
Summit
Summit
Summit



