Mr. Lakpa Sherpa

Makalu Municipality-1, Sankhuwasabha, Nepal

Nepalese - Male - 25.12.1991

Passport No: 10955292

Cell Phone: +977-9818288444

Email: lakpa.everest@gmail.com

Language: Nepalese, Sherpa, English & Chinese



PROFESSION:

➤ Nepalese Mountaineer, Tourism Entrepreneur, Social Activist, Managing Director of **8K Expeditions Pvt. Ltd.**

TRAINING:

- ✓ Trekking Guide Training conducted by NATHM
- ✓ Mountaineering Liaison Officer Training conducted by NATHM.
- ✓ Climbing & Mountaineering Orientation Training conducted by Mountain Academy Nepal (MAN)
- ✓ Basic Introductory Rock-Climbing Course
- ✓ Basic Mountaineering Rescue Training
- ✓ Rock Climbing Level One Course
- ✓ Basis Mountaineering Course

RESCUE OPERATION:

- ➤ Successful Rescue from Everest South-Face (7,200 M) in 2016 Spring
- ➤ Successful Rescue from Everest Balcony (8,464 M) in 2016 Spring
- Many rescue operations held in different 8,000 meters mountains

CLIMBING EXPERIENCES:

S. No.	Year	Mountain	Season	Height (M)	Remark
01	2010	Everest	Spring	8848	Summit
02	2011	Everest	Spring	8848	Summit
03	2012	Makalu	Spring	8463	Summit
04	2012	K2	Summer	8611	Summit
05	2012	Manaslu	Autumn	8163	Summit
06	2013	Everest	Spring	8848	Summit \times 3
07	2013	Manaslu	Autumn	8163	Summit
08	2013	Ama Dablam	Autumn	6812	Summit
09	2014	Dhaulagiri	Spring	8167	Summit
10	2014	K2	Summer	8611	Summit
11	2014	Broad Peak	Summer	8051	Summit
12	2015	Manaslu	Autumn	8163	Summit
13	2015	Amadablam	Autumn	6812	Summit
14	2016	Everest Rescue Team	Spring	8848.86	Highest Rescue
15	2016	Baruntse	Autumn	7129	Summit
16	2017	Everest	Spring	8848	Summit ×2
17	2017	Muztaghata	Summer	7546	Summit
18	2017	Manaslu	Autumn	8163	Summit
19	2017	Ama Dablam	Autumn	6812	Summit
20	2018	Lhotse	Spring	8516	Summit
21	2018	Muztaghata	Summer	7546	Summit
22	2018	Manaslu	Autumn	8163	Summit
23	2018	Ama Dablam	Autumn	6814	Summit
24	2019	Makalu	Spring	8463	Summit
25	2019	Everest	Spring	8848	Summit ×2
26	2019	Himlung Himal	Autumn	7126	Summit
27	2021	Everest	Spring	8848	Summit
28	2021	K2	Summer	8611	Summit

Note: Summited many 6000-meter Peaks